

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0401, Version: 2

Ordinance amending the FY2016-17 budget for City Judge SUMMARY: The City Judge's per diem was increased to \$20,000 per year, effective with the appointment of the next City Judge.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: Budget amendment required.

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Pass budget amendment